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CONSTRUCTION NOTES (Unless otherwise nofed)
ALL CONSTRUCTION T0 ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND SPEC'S
AND TO CONFORM T0 THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE AND ALL
OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND AUTHORTTIES HAVING
JURISDICTION. THESE REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS
MINIMUM SPECIFICATIONS,

ROQF_CONSTRUCTION
@ NO-210 {10.25kg/m2] ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm [3/8") PLYWQOD

SHEATHING WITH ‘H" CLIPS, APFROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 600mm
[24] O.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND 900mm
[3-0') FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MIN. 300mm (17 BEYOND INNER
FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOF

ROOF SLOPES 8:12 OR GREATER) 38x9 {247 TRUSS BRACING @
1830mm (607) O.C. ATBOTIOM CHORD, PREFN, ALUM.
EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL & VENTED SOFFIT, PROVIDE CE &
WATER SHIELD TO ALL ROOF/WALL SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE
DAMMING. RODF SHEATHING TO BE FASTENED: 150 |8 ¢/c ALONG
EDGES & NTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN TRUSSES SPACED GREATER
THAN 406 [167). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF INSULATED CEILNG
AREA WITH MIN. 25% AT EAVES & MIN. 25% AT RIDGE [OBC 9.19.1.2).
ERAME WALL CONSTRUCTION (2x6") =
SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19238 [I'%Z] VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 7.5mm (3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING.,
384140 (%67 STUDS @ 400mm {147 O.C.. INSULATION AND APPR,
VAPOUR BARRIER AND APFR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2') INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm {8%) ABOVE FINISH
(GRADE. REFER TO OBC 58-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION,

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 19x33 {12 VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN, SHEATHING MEMBRANE. 28mm {1") EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL
INSULATED SHEATHING RS1 0.7 [R4) BY "BP” OR EQUAL 38x340 [Z'x6)
STUDS @ 400mm {16] O.C., RS) 4.23 [R24] INSUL. AND APPR. VAPOUR
BARRIER AND APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH.

SIDING TO BE MIN. 200mm {6 ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

SIDING AS PER ELEV., 1938 {I'XZ) VERTICAL WOOD FURRING,
CONTIN. SHEATHING MEMBRANE, 9.5mm [3/8°) EXT, TYPE SHEATHING,
38489 (2%4") STUDS @ 400mm (167 ©.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(710°), WITH APPR. DAGONAL WALL BRACING. SILHNG O BE MIN,
2200mm (8} ABOVE FANISH GRADE.
RESERVED

STUCCO CLADDING SYSTEM CONFORMING TO 0.8.C. 9.27.1.1.(2) &
9.28 THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH PQSTVE DRAINAGE TOl THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25rmm [17) MIN.,
EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED
AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER ON 13mm [1/2) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING ON
3BT [2%4") STUDS @ 400 {147) O.C.. STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 {B)
ABOVE FINSH GRADE.

WALLS ADJACENT TO ATTIC SPACE - NO CLADDING

9.5mm (3/8"] EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 {2%&") STUDS @ 400mm
(167 O.C., INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND Amz
CONTIN, AIR BARRIER, 13mm [1/2') INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH
MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING REQ'D. IF NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER ™
OBC $B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM THERMAL
INSULATION.

HBICK VENEER CONSTRUCTION (2°x87): =

0mm {4] FACE BRICK, 25mm (1] AIR SPACE, 22x180%0.76mm
{7/8%7%0.03"| GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm (16') O.C. HORZONTAL
600mm [24) O C. VERTICAL. AFPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm
{3/8") EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x140 (2'%&") STUDS @ 400mm {16)
O.C., INSULATION & ABPR. VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN.
AIRBARRIER. 13mm (1/7') INTERIOR DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP
HOLES @ 800mm (37 O.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER GPENINGS.
PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN, 150mm (£} BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER. REFER TO OBC 58-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A, FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION.

BRICK TO 8E MIN. 150mm (&) ABOVE FINISH GRADE,
HRICK_YENEER CONSTRUGTION (2°x6") (R28)
90mm [4] FACE BRICK, 25mm (1) AIR SPACE, 22x1B3x0.76mm
17/B%7¥0.03") GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm {14] O.C. HORIZONTAL
600mm [24) O.C. VERTICAL. APPR, SHEATHING PAPER, 28mm [ 14')
EXT. STRUCT. INSULATED SHEATHING RS(0.7 [R4] BY '8P" OR EQUAL,
38x140 (2'x8") STUDS @ 400mm |16 O.C.. RSI 4.23 [R24) INSUL &
APPR. VAFOUR BARRIER WITH APPR. CONTIN. AIR BARRIER. 13mm
[1/2) INT. DRYWALL FINISH, PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 800mm (32
O.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND QVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {4 BEHIND BUILDING PAPER. BRICK 10 BE
MIN. 150mm (6°) ABOVE AINISH GRADE.

$0mm [4 FACE BRICK, 25mm {i°] AR SPACE, 22x1 80x2.76mm
[7/8°%7'x0.03) GALV. METAL TIES @ 400mm {16') O.C. HORIZONTAL
B00MM [24] O.C. VERTICAL. APPR. SHEATHING PAPER, 9.5mm (3/8]
EXT. TYPE SHEATHING, 38x89 (2°%€') STUDS @ 400mm [16) O.C. {MAX.
EIGHT 3000mm 9°-107) WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ BI0mmM (32') ©.C. BOTIOM COURSE ANDH
OVER OPEMINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING UP MIN. 150mm {6
BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
BRICK 10 8E MIN. 150mm {4") ABOVE ANISH GRADE.

STUCCO CLADDING 5YSTEM CONFORMING TO O.B.C. 7.27.1.1.(2) &
928 THAT EMPLOYS A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SFACE BEHIND THE
CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE EXTERIOR AND APPLED
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS OVER 25mm (17 MIN.
EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN,
AIR/MOISTLRE BARRIER ON 13mm (1/2°) EXT, TYPE SHEATHING ON
38x140 (2'%6") STUDS @ 400mm {16] G.C.. INSULATION, APPROVED
VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm {1/2] GYPSUM WALLBOARD INTERIOR
FINISH. REFER TO OBC 3B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A, FOR REGUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION,

STUCCO TC BE MIN. 200 (87) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

INIERIOR_STUD_PARTITIONS

FOR BEARING PARTTIONS 38xE9 (2%4") @ 400mm {167 O.C. FOR 2
STOREYS AND 300mm (12'] ©.C. FOR 3 STOREYS, NON-BEARING
PARTIIONS 38x67 (2x4') @ 600mm (24 O.C. PROVIDE 3887 (24
BOTTOM PLATE AN 2/38:B9 (2/2'x4") TOP PLATE. 13mm [1/2') INT.
DRYWALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS, PROVIDE 38x140 (2%&") STUDS/PLATES.
WHERE NOTED.

FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTINGS:
200mm |&] FOURED CONC. FDIN. WALL 15MPa (2200p) WITH
BTUMENOUS DAMPFROGFING AND DRAINAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE
LAYER REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (211") BELOW
FiN, GRADE, DRAINAGE LAYER IS NOT REG'D. WHEN FDTN, WALL IS
WATERFROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR HEIGHT 2390 (7-10°) ON 500x155
24") CONTINUOUS KEYED CONC. FIG. BRACE FOTN. WALL PRIOR
TO BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST ON NATURAL
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL, WITH MIN,
SEARING CAPACTY OF 150kPa OR GREATER. IF SOIL BEARING DOES
NOT MEET MINIMUM CAPACITY, ENGINEERED FOQTINGS ARE

M'WDEXVDE 2" WIDEx £ DEFF

-SEE OBC 9.153.
-MAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa, {50psf.} PER LOOR, AND
MAX, LENGTH OF SUPPORTED FLOOR JOISTS 1§ 4.9m {1617,
-REFER TO SOILS REPORT FOR SOIL CONDITIONS AND BEARING

Y.

SIRIE_FOOTING_SUPPORTING EXTERIOR WALLS (FOR W.0.B)
-ASSUMING MASONRY VENEER CONSTRUCTION, MAX. FLOOR LIVE

LOAD OF 24kPa. [50pst.] PER FLOOR, AND} MAX. LENGTH OF

SUPPORTED FLOQR JOISTS IS 49m {1617, THE STRIP FOOTING SIZE IS

AS FOLLOW!

25TOREY wym 'WALK-OUT BASEMENT 545x175 (227

TFOQUNDATION DRAINAGE OBC, 9.14.2, & 9.14.35,

100mm {4) DIA. FOUNDATION DRAINAGE TILE 156mm (67) CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND ARQUND DRAINAGE TILES,

BASEMENT_SLAB

B0mm [T]MIN. 25MPa (3600ps] CONC. SLAB ON lmmm (41
COARSE GRANULAR ALL, OR 20MPa., [3000psl) CI

DAMFPRODFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULAT\DN PER $8-12,
ALL SLAB JOINTS & FENETRATIONS TO BE CAULKED.

EXPOSED FLOOR TQ EXTERIOR 2
PROVIDE RS) 5.46 {R31) INSULATION, APFROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER. FINISHED SOFFIT.

ATTIC_INSULATION
RS18.8) (R50) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR

UNIFORM RISE S (1741 WAX EETWEEN ADJACENT
TREADS OR LANI
~10mm (1427 MAx !EIWEEN TALLEST &

‘SHORTEST RISE N FLIGHT

MAX, RISE =200 (7 78

MIN. RUN =210 8-1/4)

MIN. TREAD =235 (9-1/47)

MAX. NOSING =25 (I

MIN. HEADROOM = 1950 [6-5"]

RAIL @ LANDING =900 [2-11"]

RAIL @ STAR =B85 [2 107 to 945 (3-2)
MIN. STAIR WIDTH =B40 (2 107

MIN. RUN
MIN. AVG. RUN

@ FINISHED RAILNG ON PICKETS SPACED MAXIMUM 100mm (4]

BETWEEN P CKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE
BEHNDITTO BE 50 {2) MIN. HANDRAILS TO BE CONTINUOUS
EXCEPT FOR NEWEL POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION ,

INTERIOR GUARDS: 900mm (Z-11° MiN. HIGH

S00mm {36°) HIGH ‘GUARD WHERE DISTANCE FROM PORCH TOFIN.
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1800mm {71). 1070mm (42] HIGH GLARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm [71").

(12) 3067 (27 SLLPLATEWITH 13mm (1/2) DiA, ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (8") LONG, EMBEDDED MIN. 100mm (4] INTO CONC. @
2400mm [7-10 ©.C.. CAULKING OR 25 (1" MIN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN PLATE AND TOP OF FDTN. WALL.

USE NON-SHRINK GROUT O LEVEL SILL PLATE WHEN REQUIRED.,

BASEMENT INSULATION (SB=12-;
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBRLOOR TO NOT MORE
THAN 200mm {B°) ABOVE THE ANISHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN
50mm (2] OF THE BASEMENT SLAB, INSULATION TO HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER, DAMPPROQF WITH BUILDING PAPER
BETWEEN THE FOLUNDATION WALL AND INSULATION UP TO GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE: FULL HEIGH? INSULATICN AT COLD CELLAR WALLS.
REFER TO OBC 58-1Z, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED MINIMUM
THERMAL INSULATION, AIR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO FOTN. WALL
WITH CAULKING.

BEARING STUD PARTITION

38x89 (24| STUDS @ 400mm {16°) O.C. 38xER (2'%4") SIL PLATE ON
DAMPPROCFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/2') DIA. ANCHOR BOLTS
200mm (&) LONG, EMBEDOED MIN. 100mm [ INTO CONC. @
2400mmem [7-10°] O.C. 100mm [4°) HIGH CONC. CURE ON 350x155
[14%4) CONC. FOOTING. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKING AT MID-HEIGHT IF
WALL IS UNFINISHED.

O}

SIEEL_BASEMENT COLUMM {SEE 0BG, B.15.33)
89mm(3-172] DIA x 3.0mm{D.18) SINGLE WALL TUBE IYPE2
ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. W/ MIN. CAPACITY OF 71,2N [16.000ibs.) AT
A MAX, EXTENSION OF 2318mm (77 1/2] CONFORMING TO
CAN/CGSB-7.2-94, AND WITH 150x150:9.5 {6'%6'%3/8"] STL. PLATE
TOP & BOTIOM. B70B70x410 [34'%34'1 ') CONC. FOOTING ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR ENGINEERED PILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A
PRESSURE OF 150 Kpo. MINIMUM AND AS PER SQILS REPORT,

SIEEL _BASEMENY COLUMN (SEE O.B.C. .15.3.3)
89mm(3-1/Z]| DIA x 4.78mm[, 188} FIXED STL, COL. WITH 150x] 59,5
(6638 STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE ON 1070x] 07(cd 0
(42342°%18"). CONC. FOOTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR
ENGINEERED FILL CAPABLE OF SUSTAINING A PRESSURE OF 150 Kpa.
MIN. AND AS PER SOILS REPORT.

STEEL COLUMN

90mm(3-1/7) DiA x 4.78mm(.188] NON-ADJUSTABLE STL. COL. TO
BE ON 1501 50:69. {&'%4%3/8") STEEL TOP PLATE, & BOTTOM PLATE.
BASE PLATE 120x250x12.5 {4 1/7%10°%1/2’) WITH 2-12mm DIA. x
300mm LONG x50mm HOOK ANCHORS (2-1/7X12Z) FIELD WELD
COL TO BASE PLATE,

BEAM POCKET OR 300x150 llZ‘lé') POURED CONC, Nifi WALLS,
MIN. BEARING $0mm ({3-1/2°

19x64 [1%3") CONTINUOUS WOGD STRAPPING BOTH SIDES OF STEEL
BEAM.

SABAGE_SLAD

100mm {4°) 32MPa (4640ps1] CONC, SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT ON OFT, 100 {4') COARSE GRAMULAR RLL WITH
COMPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATIVE FILL,

SLOPE TO FRONT,

GARAGE _CEILINGS/INTERIOR WALLS

13mm {1/2) GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AND CEILING BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AIRNGHT PER
08.C. 9.10.9.16. REFER TO 58-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
THERMAL INSULATION,

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOCR EQUIPPED WITH SELF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING PER OBC 9.10.12.15.

@

EXTERIOR STEP

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR WOOD STEF WHERE NOT EXPOSED
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 200mm (7-7/8°] MIN. TREAD 250mm
[9-1/2'). SEEQBC. 9.89.2, 9.85.3. £9.8.10,

@ CAPPED DRYER EXMAUST VENTED TO EXTERICR.
[USE 160mm (47} DIA. SMOGTH WALL VENT PIPE)

INSULATED ATTIC ACCESS {0BC-0.19.2.1 & SB12-2.LL7)
@ ATIIC ACCESS HATCH WITH MIN. DIMENSION OF 545xuomm (21

172047 & A MIN. AREA OF 0.32 SQ.M. {3.44 5QLFT.) Wi

WEATHERSTRIPPING. RSI 3.52 (R20] RIGID INSUL. BACKING

EIREFLACE CHIMNEYS QBC, 921,

@ TOP OF AREPLACE CHIMNEY SHALL BE 915mm {3-0') ABOVE THE
HIGHEST POINT AT WHICH IT COMES IN CONTACT WITH THE ROOF
AND 410mm (2-0] ABOVE THE ROOF SURFACE WITHIN A HORIZ.
DISTANCE OF 3050mm [10°-07) FROM THE CHIMNEY.

(25) UNEN CLOSET, 4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (141 OEEP.

MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TQ EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED BY
OBC.9.3235. % 9.32.3.10.

STECL _BEARING PLATE FOR MASONRY WALLS
@ 280x280x 14 [11"X11°X5/B) STL. PLATE FOR STL 8EAMS AND
280x280x12 {111 1'%1/2) STL. PLATE FOR WOOD BEAMS BEARING
ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED WITH 2-19mm {3/4) x
200mm (8) LONG GALY. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLID BLOCK COURSE,
LEVEL WITH NON-SHRINK GROUT.
OR

SQUD_WOOD BEARING FOR WOOD STUD WALLS

SOLID BEARING TO BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
MEMBER. SOUD WOOD BEARING COMPRISED OF BUILT-UP WOOD
STUDS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC
9.17.4202).

RESERVED

BEARING WOOD _POST (BASEMENT) (OBC 9.17.4)

3-38x140 {3-7%4"} BUILT-UP-POST ON METAL BASE SHOE ANCHORED
TO CONC. WITH 12.7 Dia. BOLT, 610x610x300 (243Q4'12") CONC,
FOOTING.

MIN. HORIZ. STEP = 600mm (24).
MAX_ VERT. STEF = 600mm (247

SLAD ON GRADE

@ MIN. 100mm (4') CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 100mm (47
COARSE GRANULAR FILL, REINFORCED WITH &x8-W2,9xW2.9 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPa
{4640 ps{) WHTH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. REFER TO OBC §B-12, TABLE 2.1.1.2.A. FOR REQUIRED
MINIMUM THERMAL INSULATION UNDER SLAB.

@ DIRECT VENT FURNACE TERMINAL MIN. 900mm (34 FROM A GAS
REGULATOR. MIN. 300mm (177 ABOVE FIN, GRADE. FROM ALL
OPENINGS, EXHAUST AND INTAKE VENTS. HRY INTAKE 7O BE A MIN,
OF 1830mm (4] FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS, REFER 1O GAS
UNUZATION CODE,

DIRECT VENTING OAS FIREPLACE VENT

@ DIRECT VENT GAS FIREPLACE. VENT TO BE A MINIMUM 300mm (12
FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER 10 GAS
UTILZATION CODE.

SUBFLOOR, JOIST STRAPPING AND BRIGGING

@ 16mm [5/87 T & G SUBFLOOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOF
CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION (* SEE QBC 9.30.6. *) 4mm (1/4') PANEL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESILIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. (* SEE
0BC 93024
FLOCR JOISTS WITH SPANS OVER 2100mm (6-11"] TO BE BRIDGED
WITH 3838 {7X2) CROSS BRACING OR SOLID BLOCKING &
2100mm (831" O.C. MAX. AND WHERE SPECIRED BY JOIST TABLES

EXPOSED BULDING FACE DBC. 9.10.15. & S8-2-235.(2)
EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
LESS THAN 45 min, WHERE LMAING DISTANCE {LD) I5 LESS THAN
1.2M (3-11'}. WHERE THE LD IS LESS THAN 600mm {111 THE
EXPOSING FACE SHALL BE CLAD IN NON-COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES.
OFFENDING GARAGE WALLS INCLUDED,

¥ _STOREY VOLUME SPACES

VFOR A MAXIMUM 5490 mm [180") HEIGHT AND MAXIMUM
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m, PROVIDE
2:38¢140 {2-7%"| SPR.#2 CONTIN, STUDS @ 300mm {12
O.C. [TRIFLE UP AT EVERY THIRD DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK
WALLS| C/W 9.6 [3/8') THICK EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN WOOD STUDS
@ 1220 mm [40) O.C, VERTICALLY. -FOR WALLS WITH
HORIZ. DISTANCES NOT EXCEEDING 2900 mm (9"-67).
PROVIDE 36x140 [2%¢") STUDS @ 400 {18°) O.C. WITH
CONTINUOUS 2-38x140 (2-2'%' |TOP PLATES + 1-38x1 40
(l -2'%67) BOTIOM PLATE £ MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-78")

ONT. HEADER AT GRND. CEIUNG LEVEL TOE-NAILED &

GLuED ATTOP, BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

TYPICAL 1 HOUR RATED PARTYWALL,
REFER TO DETAILS FOR TYPE AND SPECIHCATIONS,

LOLD_CELLAR PORCH SIAB (OBC 9.39.)

FOR MAX. 2500mm (8-2') PORCH DEPTH [SHORTEST DIM.),
125mm (57) 32MPa (4640p5)) CONC. SLAB WITH 5-8% AIR
ENTRAINMENT. REINF, WITH 10M BARS @ 200mm {7 7/8") O.C.
EACH WAY IN BOTTOM THIRD OF SLAB, MIN. 30mm {1 174
COVER. 800x800 (23 5/8'x23 5/8") 10M DOWELS @ 400mm (23
5/87 O.C.. ANCHORED IN PERIMETER FDTN. WALLS, SLOPE SLAB
MIN. 1.0% FROM HOUSE WALL. SLAB TO HAVE M N. 75mm {3')
BEARING ON FDTN. WALLS, PROVIDE |L7) LINTEL OVER CELLAR
DOOR WITH 100mm }4') END BEARING.

THE FDTN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN 30mm
(3-1/2] THICK TO A MAX. DEPTH OF 400mm (24} AND SHALL BE
TIED TO THE FACING MATERIAL WITH METAL TIES SPACED 200mm
{8') D.C. VERTICALLY AND 900mm (367) O.C. HORIZONTALLY.
FLL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND FACING SOLID WITH MORTAR.

FOUNDATION WALL {¥.0.0./W.0.8.)

@ ~FOR LATERAL SUPPORT WHERE GRADE 10 T/0 BASEMENT
SLAB EXCEEDS 1200mm (3-11")
FOR 200mm (8") POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALL
PRDVVDE VERTICAL 38x140 [2'%6") WOOD STUDS @ 400 {14")

G, MATCH FLOOR JOIST SPACING WHEN PARALLEL WI

FLOOR JOISTS. (RAMSET BOTTOM PLATE 10 SLAE & FASTEN
TOP OF WALL TO FLOOR JOIST AND ALSG TIED 1O 38x84
[2%4) @ 300 {177] 0.c. KNEE WALL). REFER TO DETALL.

. 38x140 {Z'%4] RAFTERS @ 400mm (16°0.C.) FOR MAX 117
SPAN, 38x184 (2] RIDGE BOARD. 38489 [2%4") COLLAR TIES
AT MIDSPANS CEILING JOISTS TD BE 36489 [7'x¢') @ 400mm (167
O.C. FOR MAX, ZE30mm [9-3') SPAN & 38¢140 [Zx67) @ 400

{16 O.C. FOR MAX, 4450mm {147°) SPAN,

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TO BE 38k89 (Zx4') @ 400mm {24

O.C. WITH A 38489 (2'%4") CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,

LATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm {60"] O.C. VERTICALLY.

@ THE EXTERIOR BASEMENT STUD WALL TO BE 38x140 (7%6")
STUDS @ 400mm (167 o.c. OR 38xBY (2%4") STUDS @ 300rmm

GENERAL NOTES el
ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 0BC
WINROWS; 1) MIMIMUM BETIRODM WINDOW -GG, 9.5.10,1.— @ REwSED  Amendmert 0. Reg. 383/13
AT LEAST ONE BEDROGM WINDDW ON A GIVEN FLOGR 15 TO —NOV. 13, 2014
HAVE MIN. .35m2 UNCBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR OPENABLE |
AREA WITH MIN. CLEAR WIDTH OF 380 men (137,
2) HNDOW GUARDS. 0BG, 5.0.,1.(5), LY 2/38 x 184 (2/27 « B) SPRA2
‘A GUARD 15 REGUIRED WHERE THE TOP OF THE WINDOW SIL § Bl 3/38 x 184 (3/2° x 8") SPR.2
LOCATED LESS THAN 480mm |17°) ABGVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE 82 4/38 x 184 (4/2° x 87) SPR§2
DISTANCE FROM THE FIN. FLOOR TO THE ADJACENT GRADE IS o
ONEATE: T it B7  5/38 x 184 (5/2" x B%) SPR§2
EXIERIOR WINDOWS L3 2/38 x 235 {2/2" x 107) SPRg2
SHALL COMPLY WITH OBC OV -6 £.73. 4 58122118 B3 3/38 x 235 (3/2" x 107) SPR 2
GENERAL: 1) mmrcnva«numnunmmmvocowwmm B4 4/38 x 235 (4/2" x 107) SPRH2
oec -DV.B, 422, SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. L5 2/38 x 285 (2/2" x 12% SPR#2
2) A o BS  3/38 x 286 (3/2° x 127) SPR.f2
oncvu 182. & 5.4.2.2{3] AND MUNICIPAL STANDARCS, B8 4/38 x 286 {4/2° x 127 SPR4J2
3) AL WINDOW WELLS TO DRANTO roonuc {EVEL PER OBC
9.14.4.3. CHECK WITH THE LOCAL
4 www L7 89 x B9 x 64L (3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/47)
:;‘:Fou_oug?MMOFsmnwAlusNMLlElmw_lm i Iox AL (/2" x S-1/2° x 8/16%)
R SIS ey, | 13, 108 78 (T s 38
I SATIROOM, REFEF 10 GBC. 9523, 18 34 iy SL (7 x 3-1/2" x 5/167)
S350 S8 e, L11 127 x B9 x 1.0 (8" x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L)
) ALL RS TO COMPLY WITH THERMAL RESSTANCE k12 152 % 102 x 11.0L (8% 4" x 7/18°)
AS STATED IN OB.C. $8-12-2.1.1 9 L13 178 x 102 x 11.0L (7°x 4" x 7/18"
€ A TO COMPLY WITH
QB.C.OV-BP253
LUMBER: 1) ALL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE: UNLESS NOTED LVLIA 1—1 3/4%7 1/4" (1-45x184)
OTHERWSE. WL 2-1 3/4%7 1/4" (2-45x184)
2 g:lkn:muassmnalmssvnucz UNLESS NOTED W2 31 3/4%7 1/4" (3-45x184)
IVL3  4-1 3/4°%7 1/4" (4-45x1B4)
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, LNIESS NOTED OTERE. WL4A 11 37478 172" (1-45240)
4)  ALL LAMINATED VENEER mwm |LVL | BEAMS, GIRDER LVL4  2-1 3/4"%9 1/2" (2-45x240)
TRLSSES, AND METAL HANG PPORTNG L5 3-1 3/4"%3 1/2° (3-45x240)
ROCF FRAMING TOBE DB\GNED & CEE"HEB BY TRUSS. - -
P LVLSA 4-1 3/4°0 1/2" (4-45x240)
9w umswuuuuz 2050 N, NALEACH PLYOF v, | TVLBA 1-1 3/47x11 7/8" (1-454300)
29m (3 1/2] LONG COMMON WIRE NAILS @ 300mm. VL6 2—1 3/4"x11 7/8" (2-45x300)
[m oc, ﬂ,'lGIGEED 1N 2 ROWS FOR 184, 240 & 300mm (7 W7 3-1 3/4%1) 7/8" (3-45x300
WS 2, 778 DEF’!'HS AND STAGGERED [N 3 ROWS FOR " " (4—45x300)
APLYWEBESs DO L 1) R AL A
DIA. GM.VAN\IED IDL‘S BOU’ED SC U
915mm 1707 0;
6) PROVIDE FACE MDUN' BEAM HANGERS TYPE SCL™ EXTERIOR 815 x
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE OR EGUAL DOOR (l-r X r—u - |-a/4')
FOR ALLLYL BEAM TO BEAM CONNECTIONS UNLESS usumm 7 R4}
‘QTHERWISE NOTED. REFER TO ENG, ROOR IAYOHV! EXTERIOR
7) IOISTHANGERS: PROVIDE METAL HANGERS FOR AL J @ DOOR et 1-3/47)
/AND BUILT-UP WOCD MEMBERS INTERSECTING H.IISN BUILT-UP MNSULATED MN, 07 (R4
8) wWoOoD FRAMNG‘NQYWEAIE!WWHAWOODFHBEWAW EXTERIOR 915 x 2030 x 4§
y IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE DOOR (=0° x 8" ¢ |-!/0')
CONCRETE BY AT LEAST 2 nd. POLYETHYLENE FLM, No. 50 INSULATED MV RSF 0.7 (R6)
[45%s.) ROLL ROCFNG OR OTHER DAMPFROCFING MATERIAL, EXTERICR 915 x 2335 ¢
EXGEPT WHERE THE WOQD MEMBER IS AT LEAST 150mm {&) DOOR (r—tr x 'r—r x - :/A')
ABOVE THE GROUND. m o7
SIEEL 1) STRUCTURALSTEEL SHALL CONFORMTO CAN/CSAGA0-2 @ EXTERIOR 815 x 2335 x
GRADE 300W, NOILOWS'EUCWRAI.SEC‘IONS sNALl DOOR (28" x r-r x |—a/n
CONFORM TO CSA-G40.21 ansmw STRL nsnm: RS 0.7 (R4)
QUALTY STEEL", DAC. B9.23.4. @ INTERIOR o8 n
2 RENFORCING S1ER SHALL CDNFGIMVO CIAGH-18M DOoR @ x 254 N I-S/ﬂ
STUCCO: 1) ALSIUCCO WALSTO mvsmwwumnmmmcs EXTERIOR B15 x 2030 x
) oD DD WITH POSTIVE @ DOOR g-r J l"" » "3‘.:)
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MH!\‘ NOY BEGVPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCD!
b e i u o7 RO
LEGEND . EXTERIOR 813 x 2050
EXHAUST FAN ﬂ) -
®  cuass B VENT S 10 EXTERIOR goR m‘%
5 DUPLEX QUTLET INTERIOR 768 x 2030 x 35
& pupLex ouner & (HIGT AFF) @ DOGR (2-6" x B~8° a 1-3/8%)
(12" ABOVE. SURFACE) N
PLEX OUTLET INTERIOR 710 ¢ 2030 & 35
9‘:;« e e &7 Cad AeH @ DOCR (24" x 58" ¢ 1-3/8)
B por uonr @  HEAVY DUTY OUTLET INTERIOR 610 x 2000 ¢
(220 voit) DOOR (x-o' x l—l' x 1-3/8%
YAo  LIGHT FxTURE LUGHT FIXTURE INTERIOR
(PULL CHAN} '¢' (CELING MOUNTED) @ DOOR (:'—e' T -3/
- SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE
{WALL MOUNTED) @ INTERIOR 480 £ 2000 £ 38
@ ©FLOOR DRAIN = @ HOSE BB DOOR {8« 68" x 1-/)
AN (NON-FREEZE) MEQHAN.IQ&_SIMM
s SINGLE JoIST
o DOUBLE JoisT HEAT PIPE
N TRIFLE JOIST :8’ PLUMBING (TOILET)
LWL LAMINATED VENEER ———¢ PLUMBING (BATH,
RUMEES: SINK SHOWER)
Q& PONT LoAD FRou ABg P S
RETURN AR DUCT
PT.  PRESSURE TREATED %
SEPT 21, 2018
53 GIRDEN TRUSS SMOKE_ALARM (REFER 1O OBC 9.10,18}
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF, B c¥ PROVIDE | PER FLOOR. NEAR THE STAIRS CONNECTING THE FLOOR
LEVEL AND ALSG | IN EACH BEDRODM NEAR HALL DOOR, ALARMS
FLAT ARCH TO BE CONNECTED 7O AN ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT AND
@ ITERCONNECTED T ACTIVATE ALL ALARME F | SOUNDS,
CURVED ARCH BATTERY BACK-UP REQUIRED. SMOKE ALARMS TO INCORFORATE

VISUAL SIGNALLING COMPONENT (9.10.19.3,{3)).
MEDICINE CABINET (RECESSED)

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS (OBC 9.3%.4.)

WHERE A FUEL-BURNING APPLIANCE 15 INSTALLED IN A DWELLING

UNIT, A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM CONFORMING TO
-¢-§ CAN./CSA-£.19 OR UL2034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENTTO
EACH SLEEPING AREA. CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR{S{ SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT TS ACTIVATION WiLL ACTIVATE ALL
CCARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN
ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHIN BEDROOMS WHEN THE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED, REFER TO MANUFACTURER FOR
ADDDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.

CONC. BLOCK WALL

DOUBLE VOLUME WALL

SOLID BEARWG TO BE AS WOE AS
SUPPORTED MEMBER OR AS DIRECTED BY

SOLiD BEARING TO BE MINMUM 2 PIECES.

FROVIDE CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT LEAKAGE OF SOIL GAS INTO
;,é" THE BUILDING IF REQUIRED,
=

Hotg 000 BEATHE TO MATCH FRO REFER TO UNTT ORAWINGS OR PAGE CN-2 FOR
SB-12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE TO BE USED FOR
THIS MODEL.

Tha minimum thermol performance of bulding
envelops and equipment shall conform to the
selectad packags unless otherwisa noted.

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFV M.I. GIMENSIONS ON THE
JOB AND REPORT ANY DI

BEFORE
AMJ SPECIHCA“ONS ARZ INSTRUMENTS OF
E PROPERTY OF VA3 DESIGN WHICH IF REQUESTED

uusr B RERRNED, A1 THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.
A1 OR A-2 STRAPPING SHALL BE 19x6 (1% @ 2100mm (8117} BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY
BARRIER, 16mm (5/8) INT, DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL. RS1 O.C. UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CELING FINISH IS APPLIED. ety BULDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.
3,52 (R20) MIN. ABGVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL (*SEEOBC 7.23.9.4.9)
=
9], Tha underngred hos mmmmmwmmum
and hay the Miﬁhﬂ.ﬂll and meets the vt out In the
8. Orlorio uAdng Code to ba o Designer,
:- e BAYVIEW WELLINGTON CONST NOTE
. Wellnglon Jne=ga JBotfis/eE  pssm | —
. N L ity 3
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n
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD ——=- 3/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
SHEATHING MEMBRANE
(SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION}
172" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING
VAPOUR BARRIER NALED THRU TO WGOD STUDS
256" STUDS @ 167 0.C. et EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING
W/ BATT WSULATION (FIRST PLANE OF PROTECTION)
ALL JOINTS TO BE CAULKED
INSIDE
METAL FLASHING
> ] (CAULK ALL SEAMS)
~E
ROOF CLADDING
cr STTURE QUTSIDE

ROOF AT WALL

DXTERIOR CLADDING AR SPACE TO ALU.WI/FDR DRAINAGE
o OF MOISTURE (MIN. 1/2" CLEAR)
1°%2" VERTICAL WOOD STRAPPING —————— SHEATHING MEMBRANE

LU S TR OUTSIDE (SECOND PLANE OF PROTECTION)

—3/8° EXTERIOR SHEATHING BOARD
o

)
VAPOUR BARRIER INSIDE I A 24" STUDS © 16° O.C.
1/2" INTERIOR GYPSUM BOARD FILL CAVITY W/ BATT INSULATION

PLAN

EXTERIOR WOOD CLADDING WALL ASSEMBLY

T EINFORCEMENT FOR FUTUR BATHR
memmwmwmmmamwmmmmﬂmmm

FUTURE GRAB BARS 10 BE WOUNTED 70 RESIST HORZ. AND VEFT, LOADS OF 1.3 KN (300 1) SEPT 21, 2015
REFER T0 OBC. OV. B- 9.52.5, WATER CLOSET JRJA(Io) & JRIB(Ic). SHOWR J8I13(2N1). BAHTUE & I8 1Z(4)(e). AND DETALS FROVIOED.

U » 17y

f— us & Wits ——] S8 9 189/ |
masmerm [
- K
mooaw 5ot e .
e 1w R
e gty
S S T
o ot el Aol
= i
2l
R \ RE | ~SHAP
© TOILET (baax Wl DETAIL © TOILET
SADS @ W —{TRS @ 10 | SIS @ 1T, &M
8 o0 20 500 Pt
Bt
e L-sweo) S
Seew W
B | e ||
- T
Lo PLATE
e K KING”
-} 11
| J(')'ST
CRIPPLER”
UMBER
F SB
OV AT EETIN
R Af 0TED
L S
MAX, HEIGHT FOR 24" GARAGE WALL 1S S FOLIOW: * MAX, HEIGHT FOR 2°46" EXTERIOR WALL IS AS FOLLOW: . n
2%4° 0 16" 0.C. - 2'%670 187 06, — 12° CRHDPLE DETA.L
2-2%4" 6 12° 0, 1 2% 0 12° 0L ~
3-2°4" @ 16" OC. - 2-2°%6" @ 16" 0. ~
3-2'4" @ 12" 0C. - 12'—4' 2-2%6" @ 12° 0., — 174"
NOTES: . " v
1. FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 KPa. 2% @ 16" 0L, = 16-0
SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0m AND FLOJR 2%6" @ 12° 0C. - 17—g"
JOIST LENGTH OF 2.5m OF ONE FLOOR. 2-2%8" © 16" 0. - 204"
2. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOUD BLOCKING @ 1200 OC. (#'~2) |} 5eice g 12 0 — 22'_4°
3. PROVDE A MINIMUN OF 9.5mm (3/87) PLYWOOD OR 0SB g
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE EXTERIOR FACE. X
4. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa.|1. ~ FOR ROOF DESIGN SNOW LOAD OF 2.5 Kp
5. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'-10" HIGH TO BE No. 2 SPF 2. SUPPORTED ROOF TRUSS LENCTH OF 6.0m
6. STUD SPECKICATION IS SUTABLE FOR BRICK VENFER OR {3 PROVDE HORIZONTAL SOLID aLockmc ° |zua oc (#-07
SIDING. 4. PROVIDE A MININUM OF 9,5mm (3/8") PLYNOOD OR 0SB
EXTERIOR SHEATHING ON THE I0R FACE AND 12.5mm
{1/27) GYPSUM BOARD ON THE INTERIOR FACE.
5. WALL FRAMING SHALL CONFORM TO OBC 9.23.10.1.2)
6. FOR A 1/50 YEAR REFERENCE WIND PRESSURE OF 0.6 KPa
7. STUDS GREATER THAN 9'—10" HIGH 7O BE No, 2 SPF.
8. STUD SPECKICATION IS SUTTABLE FOR BRICK VENEER OR
SIDING.
* STUD INFORMATION TAKEN FROM OBC TABLE A~30
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| e I il CONSTRUCTION NOTES, "™ ™
Toronto ON M3H 138 o by [ o nams
 416.630.2255 1 416.630.4782 | RC = 316" = 10" 14037-CONST-08C 2015/
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APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING — /

DuROCK POLAR BEAR AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER =
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD

MECHANICAL FASTENER

OuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED N —
DuROCK PREP COAT g
OuROCK FINISH COAT e — L

RUBBER MEMBRANE =
DuROCK ADHESIVE

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS

=1——TYPICAL WALL
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE f CONSTRUCTION
STUCCO  DETAIL SEE NOTES
AS PER ELEVATION — )

DUROCK STARTER MESH (BACKWRAPPED) : ” M \,nr
PREFINISHED METAL 5 ==
FLASHING X 7770
f/ - CAULKING
CAULKING
| BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO
WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
| WINDOW
| Il )
DuROCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE BARRIER
BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED INTO WINDOW ROUGH OPENING
RUBBER OVERLAPFING FLASHING
Soseet \
e m - DuROCK STARTER MESH (RACKWRAPPED)
ottt PREFINISHED MLT FLASHING FOR WOISTURE DRAIN
= our

I

BLUE SKIN SA WRAPPED.
INTO WINDOW ROUGH
OPENING

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT (VENTED)

it @) W\\ —

REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS
FOR MINIMUM SLOPE

o

DuROCK STARTER MESH
{BACKWRAPPED)

STUCCO DETAIL AS
PER ELEVATION

OuROCK ADHESIVE
DUuROCK FINISH COAT _

DuROCK FIBER MESH EMBEDDED ————p: | TYPICAL WALL
IN DuROCK PREP COAT nm CONSTRUCTION
PUCCS INSULATION BOARD SEE NOTES

MECHAN(CAL FASTENER

DURDCK POLAR BEAR AR/MOISTURE g
BARRIER AND ADHESNVE 8

APPROVED EXTERIOR
SHEATHING V

XX

LGSO
e

/"1 \ WINDOW HEADER

//o@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

/"2 \ WINDOW SILL

14037

CN3
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@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM

Design Inc.

ISSUE FOR CLIENT REVIEW

no. | description

UPDATE TO CO0E
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& P~
w Ag) =0
[~ ] =
i 5 DUROCK "POLAR BEAR" m (&)
2 1/2° THICK PUCCS 9, AR/MOISTURE s =]
INSULATION BOARD (30 BARRIER/ADHESIVE [ = _mm
o Sla Sz
APPROVED EXTERIOR - — ® ["2] b
SHEATHING . DUROCK FIBRE WESH B m 5 . m
e EMBEDDED £ =5
OUROCK FNSH GO B IN DUROCK PREP COAT i © 5|
/:./. //f HE
5 B DUROCK FINISH COAT c Bleo| ~
DUROCK "POLAR BEAR" | - — |38
AR/MOISTURE BARRIER/ADHESNE =~ —————— :
=WMM | MECHANICAL FASTENER b4
2 1/2" THICK PUCCS — o
INSULATION BOARD g W -...Iu
MECHANICAL FASTENER = =
DUROCK FIBRE_ MESH DUROCK STARTER MESH m LN
EMBEDDED IN DUROCK PREP (BACKWRAPPED) o2 L s
COAT — - ases: = =
eg0ge
298e%, (B
DUROCK STARTER MESH TR 0g0es: m
— FIBRE MESH TAPE AT .
(BACKWRAPPED) JONT 02305 H = w
BACKER ROD AND L W x
SEALANT (VENTED) o L =]
(= =] =
3 I
% DUROCK STARTER MESH o = el
e S
' DUROCK (BACKWRAPPED) s il L=
UNI-TRACK
FLASHING /

ROOF SHINGLES e A

(BACKWRAPPED)

DUROCK POLAR BEAR
AIR/MOISTURE
I BARRIER/ADHESVE

—
— A
]
i
H FIBRE MESH TAPE AT
/IJN i
\ DUROCK STARTER MESH

PUCCS INSULATION
BOARD APPROVED EXTERIOR SHEATHING

DESIGN
300A Milson Avenue
Toronto ON M3H 158

t 416.630.2255 f 416.830.4782 || RC

voddesign.com

/37 STUCCO TERMINATION @ ROOF

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

/4 \ HORIZONTAL EXPANSION JOINT

@ SCALE: 3"=1'-0"
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ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM

BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM

mm 3

] E ey
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....... MM
....... mm




E Y
m mH m =z m
mﬁnmqﬁa EXTERIOR s S (& N H
AR RO ?WMMMWm”m& \/\ i ‘ /\ _ 1 LiEg m_m
SHEATNG ROk I 153 7} S
DURDCK "POLAR BEAR" Hiss w =| gl I
_ AR/MDISTURE. BARRIER .u“uz S m mmu M
MECHANICAL FASTENER I - PUCCS INSULATION BOARD \.mmnu mm m mm m,
* Jit 28] |y
_‘ MECHANICAL FASTENER e ._ w M m
* VA DUROCK. FINSH COAT = bt B
| N o e e, =| |5
PREP COAT n”r_ . WN
| OUROCK STARTER MESH Ml lt = ] HH
| Pl ) ABOVE D BELON = | x me
BOTH SIDES L[z PAPER i mw |2
> s uMmmm E
BACKER ROD AND H
e i Sre = lafailafatatitatatatadesanns: SEAUNT (VENTED) E |
FLASHING - | “mmmm m
| — Wﬂm
24" THICK PUCCS /( rm.
INSULATION BOARD S — A= p - P — I
DU e e 32°(800) O ; BULDING PAPER MM Ttz *
IN'DUROCK PREP COAT M M m.w W mmm
_ i [
DUROCK FINSH COAT _,._!lilz \.-. _ Mu.. N mMm M
_.... mmw N m..
. 138 Lt
/5 \ CORNER DETAIL /6 "\ STUCCO / MASONRY PLINTH CONNECTION mwmm itk
»_ -0 . 2%_q1'_p” &2 “ Ege
\CN5 / soute: 57= \CN5 / soais: 3°=1'-0 b bl
....... m\_rm 2
_______
5| |
ALL STUCCO WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM 10mm AIR SPACE
BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH POSITIVE DRAINAGE TO THE
EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM :
BASED. ALL STUCCO TO BE INSTALLED AS PER g
MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. o
DETAILS ARE BASED ON DuROCK PUCCS SYSTEM mmm_
ool E=H |




SB12—-COMPLIANCE PACKAGE 'D’| | & e pcoruce of

SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING

REFER TO ELEVATION

RS) 8.81 (R50) INSUL,

SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS PER
OBC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 2.1.1.1

R20 (RS) 3.52) MINIMUM INSULATION

OVER MIER SURFACES OF EXTEROR USE SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE (D):
X (08C. $B-12, 2.1.1.7{1b).) COMPONENT D Notes:
Ceiling with Atlic Space 8.81 BLOWN —LOOSE

Minimum RSI (R} value (R50)
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.48 BATT or SPRAY

Minimum RS| (R) value (R31}

Exposed Floor 5.46 BATT or SPRAY

CONT. GMIL. V.B.
159 (5/8% GYP. BD.

SEAL JOINT AT EXT. WALL AND CEILING
INTERSECTION AS FPER OBC DV.~8 9.25.33.(4)

AR BARRIER @ OPENINGS.

AR BARRIER TO BE SEALED TO
WINDGKY DOOR FRAME WITH COMPATIBLE
TAPE OR SPRAY FOAM INSULATION PER
08C. OV -8 9.25.3.3(11)

SEAL_JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND AROUND FLOOR
JOIST AS PER OBC DV.—8 9.25.3.3(%)

SECOND FLOOR

MIN RSI 4.23 (R24) BATT

Minimum RS (R) value (R31)

Walls Above Grade 4.23 n
Minimum RSI (R} volue (R24) | & R24 BATT
Bassment Walls 3.52

Minimum RS! (R) vlue R20) | 6 R20 BLANKET
Edge of Below Grade Slab 1.76 RIGD INSUL

<600mm below grade (R10}
Minimum RS) (R) value

Windows & Sliding glass DOUBLE PANE
Doa.rs 1.8 LOW EMISSMTY
Maximum U-value

Shkylights 28 DOUBLE PANE
Moximum U-volue i LOW EMISSVITY
Space Heating Equipment

Miimum AFUE 94% | NATURAL GAS
e ealee 067 | NATURAL Gas
HRY

Minimum Efficiency N/A | NOT REQUIRED

PER OBC. DN.—B 9.25.3.3(8)

INSULATION W/ VAPOUR BARRIER

EXTERIOR_BRICK VENEFR WALL (IYPIGAL) ()
4°(90mm) FACE BRICK, 1* (25mm) AR SPACE, 7/8"X7°%0.03"

SEPT 21, 2015

=]
g (22x180x0.76mm) GALV. METAL TIES @ 16" (400mm) 0.C.
E HORIZONTAL, 24" (600mm) O.C. VERTICAL, APPROVED
o SHEATHING PAPER, 3/8 (9.5mm) EXTERIOR TYPE SHEATHING,
"1 267 (38x140mm) WOOD STUDS @ 16" (400mm) O.C.,
E RS1 4.23 (R24) INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER
&) WITH APPROVED CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, 1/2" (13mm) INT.
DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES @ 32° (800mm) 0.C.
BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE FLASHING
UP 6" (150mm) MIN. BEHIND BUILDING PAPER.
STANDARD EXT. WALL
CONSTRUCTION AS PER UNIT
SEAL JOINT TO SUB FLOOR AND ARGUND FLOOR JOIST HEADER WRAP TO BE SEALED WORKING DRAWINGS FIN. GROUND FLOO
AS PER 0BC DNV.~B 9.25.3.3(4) OR LAPPED TO THE WALL AR T
BURRIER ABOVE & BELOW FLOOR JO,SM ==
GROUND FLOOR PR 08C. OV.~B 9.25.3.1(8) (SEE FLAN)J{
{ g; UNFIN. BASEMENT I
= =
y =2 REFER T0 DECK 3
S % DETAL BY ENG 2
s I FOR CONNECTIONS E
=8 6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER s o
g = R24 (RS! 4.23) BATT INSUL Eg w
FOUNDATION WALLS ENCLOSING HEATED SPACE SHALL BE = P . U DN =
INSULATED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR TO * WALL & STUD WHERE STUD =
NOT MORE THAN 200mm (8") ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR < . WALLS ARE U! =0 o
| OF THE BASEMENT. MINIMUM RSI 3.52 (R20) INSULATION \ ALK ALL JONTS, :’f: = FIN GRADE
WITH VAPOUR BARRIER. o WTERSECTIONS & = I X
& FPENETRATIONS OF SUA8 PER —\, : I o\
. 086, D-B 9.253X(15) SR
", [ S T/0|BSMLS|
BASEMENT FLOOR .- T \ R
SEALED JONT PER [ ¥
[y — T N <
Rb| 080 OM-6 92003(1)2 @ ‘. 2'(50mm) WM. RI0 (RSH.76)
TOP OF BASEMENT SLAB RIGID INSULATION ALONG THE 5, - ..
<= PERIMETER OF FOUNDANON  .T| [ 4 « TE
[ f WALL TO EXTEND NO LESS N =
= THAN 24°(600mm) BELOW .
27y R THE EXT. GROUND LEVEL
CAULK ALL JOINTS, INTERSECTIONS & PENETRATIONS OF Jv—-—,lr- J
SIAB PER 0BC. OV.~B 9.25.3.3(15)
AR BARRIER SYSTEMS.
AR BARRIER 10 BE INSTALLED

TAULLED IV
CONFORMANCE WITH 0BC. DN. 6-9.25.3

EW1

TYPICAL EXT. WALL AIR BARRIER CONTINUITY . REVSED— 15 WcH 2013

P ~10" MIN (56UmmF

SECTION W/ BRICK VENEER  scaLe: NIs.

SECTION AT W.0.D/W.0.B.
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FOR 9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH

SOUID RIM BOARD

/1A DECK FASTENING DETAIL
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WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT < 4'-7", PROVIDE 2x6 @ 16" o/c KNEEWALL ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL

WHERE BACKFILL HEIGHT > 4'-7", PROVIDE 6" CONC SHELF FOR BRICK VENEER ON 10" THICK CONC FNDN WALL
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FOR 9 1/2" JOIST DEPTH
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